GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5296
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010
ADMISSION TO KV SCHOOLS
Das Shri Bhakta Charan;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao ;Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay ;Meghwal Shri

Arjun Ram ;Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao;Rajendran Shri C.;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan;Singh Shri Rakesh;Yadav Shri Ranjan
Prasad

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to discontinue the Members of Parliament (MPs) discretionary quota for admission to Kendriya
Vidyalaya schools;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government i s aware that Kendriya Vidyalayas have in anticipation already stopped, issue of MP's coupon for the
academic year 2010-2011; and

(d) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)& (b) The special dispensation quota of Members of Parliamentfor admission in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs)has been
discontinued with effect from the session 2010-11, with a view to prevent overcrowding of classes and to prevent dilution of quality and
mandate of the organisation.

(c) & (d) Yes, Sir. There has been no issue of coupons to M.Ps since the special dispensation quota has been discontinued.
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